
O-21-17 

 

Community Grant Amendments 

 

Budge and Finlayson Proposed Amendments 

 

Amendment #1: 

 

In the attachment to Ordinance O-21-17: Annual Operating Budget Fiscal Year 2018, titled 

“Proforma;” at Line 996, Contributions, strike “$298,000” and insert “321,000” 

 

Rationale: Addition of $23,000 to Community Grants, allocated as follows:  

 

Annapolis Film Festival  $14,000 

Mu Rho Uplift Foundation   $6,000 

AACCAA/Green Summer Works $1,000 

STAIR         $1,000 

HOPE for All       $1,000 

 

 

 

 

 
 


